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NOTICE OF MEETING
GUADALUPE-BLANCO RIVER AUTHORITY
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

In accordance with the provisions of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas
Government Code, the Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority (GBRA), whose principal office
is in the City of Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas, hereby gives notice of a meeting of its
BOARD OF DIRECTORS to be held at the Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority, Annex
Building, 905 Nolan, Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas, at 10:00 a.m., on Wednesday,
December 14, 2022.

CALL TO ORDER
¢ Chair's consideration of posted notices
e Pledge of Allegiance
e Welcome guests

CHAIRMAN ITEM

1. Recognizing Andra Wisian for her outstanding leadership during her service as a
Director of the Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority Board of Directors.

2. Consideration of and possible action approving changing the dates of the March 15,
2023 Board of Directors meeting to March 22, 2023 and the December 20, 2023 Board of
Directors meeting to December 13, 2023.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

3. Comments from the public. NOTE: This portion of the meeting is intended for
comments from the public on non-agenda item related topics. Please limit comments to 3
MINUTES. To address the Board please sign and completely fill out the Attendance Sheet
maintained at the entrance to the building where meeting is being held. NO RESPONSE
MAY BE MADE OR ACTION TAKEN BY THE BOARD DURING PUBLIC COMMENTS. To
address the Board related to an item posted on the agenda for action or discussion, please
indicate the Item number you wish to comment on using the Attendance Sheet. The Board
will call individuals to make comments at the appropriate time.

CONSENT ITEMS

4. Consideration of and possible action approving the minutes of the November 16,
2022 Board meeting.
Attachment



5. Consideration of and possible action approving the monthly financial report for
November 2022.

Attachment
6. Consideration of and possible action approving the monthly operations report for
November 2022.

Attachment
7. Consideration of and possible action approving Directors’ expense vouchers for
November 2022.

Attachment

GENERAL MANAGER/CEO ITEMS

8. The General Manager/CEO and staff may report on, and the Board may discuss,
executive reports and/or issues relating to GBRA activities including without limitation, the
following: GBRA water and sewer utility operations, hydroelectric operations, GBRA
facilities management including plants and dams, safety, water resources planning and
operation, construction management, economic and community development, project
development, accounting and finance, records management, grants and financial
assistance, human resources, information technology, communications, social media,
education programs, resource protection, weather and climate, river flows and other
scientific issues, public and private entities partnering with GBRA, water quality services,
community affairs, environmental programs, stewardship, and update on GBRA Safety
Work Plan. (David Harris, Charlie Hickman, Nathan Pence, Randy Staats, Vanessa
Guerrero, Amanda Buchanan)
Attachment

ACTION ITEMS

9. Consideration of and possible action approving the Fiscal Year 2022 annual financial
audit and distribution of the Annual Comprehensive Financial Report. (Randy Staats)
Attachment

10. Consideration of and possible action approving the use of up to $1,996,867 of
financial reserves for the completion of the Goff Bayou radial gates replacement project.
(Randy Staats, Charlie Hickman)

Attachment

11.  Consideration of and possible action authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEO

to negotiate and execute an interagency cooperation contract with the Texas Water

Development Board for research grant: Guadalupe Delta Ecological Assessment of

Freshwater Inflows Phase lll.  (Lee Gudgell, Chad Norris, Nathan Pence)
Attachment



12.  Consideration of and possible action authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEO

to negotiate and execute a contract with an environmental consulting firm to perform

ecological research on the Guadalupe Delta. (Lee Gudgell, Chad Norris, Nathan Pence)
Attachment

13.  Consideration of and possible action authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEO
to negotiate and execute a Contract with the highest ranked bidder based on a Competitive
Sealed Proposal process, which provides the best value for the Guadalupe-Blanco River
Authority, for selection of a general contractor for the Lake McQueeney and Lake Placid
Spillgate Replacement and Armoring project.  (Charlie Hickman)

Attachment

14. Consideration of and possible action to approve a change order with Zachry

Construction Corporation in the amount of $184,174.20 for work on the Lake Dunlap

Spillgate Replacement and Dam Armoring Project (Change Order #23). (Charlie Hickman)
Attachment

15.  Consideration of and possible action authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEO
to negotiate and execute a Standard Utility Agreement with the Texas Transportation
Commission for reimbursement of costs related to Western Canyon Pipeline SH46 Treated
Water Transmission Pipeline Project — Phase |l. (Peter Newell)

Attachment

16. Consideration of and possible action approving a Resolution by the Guadalupe-
Blanco River Authority to determine the general prevailing wage rate for the construction
of a public work project, paid for in whole or in part from public funds, within the
geographical limits of GBRA by using the prevailing wage rate as determined by the United
States Department of Labor in accordance with the Davis-Bacon Act and its subsequent
amendments. (Joe Cole/Darrell Nichols)

Attachment

17.  Consideration of and possible action approving a Resolution by the Guadalupe-
Blanco River Authority, declaring a public necessity for the acquisition of court orders to
obtain entry onto certain properties for the purpose of making boundary, topographic,
environmental, archeological, and geotechnical surveys, and appraisals in connection with
the expansion of the raw water pipeline system for the Hays and Caldwell counties onto
said properties to be identified to wit:
Caldwell County Appraisal District ID No. 13651, Nina Schmidt Sells, Trustee of the Nina
Schmidt Sells Property Trust dated December 8, 2008, Caldwell County, Texas, and
identified on map attached as Exhibit “A”;
Caldwell County Appraisal District ID No. 55188, Nina Schmidt Sells, Trustee of the Nina
Schmidt Sells Property Trust dated December 8, 2008, Caldwell County, Texas, and
identified on map attached as Exhibit “A”; and
Caldwell County Appraisal District ID No. 15025, Diana J. Menn a/k/a Diana Menn
Atchison, Caldwell County, Texas, and identified on map attached as Exhibit “A”.
(Courtney Kerr-Moore, Peter Newell)

Attachment



DISCUSSION ITEMS

18.

Discussion regarding Base Flow Report, Water Quality Index, long term weather

pattern, and condition of the Guadalupe Basin. (Charlie Hickman)

Attachment

ITEMS FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION

19.

The Board may meet in Executive Session as authorized by Chapter 551, Texas
Government Code, to discuss one or more of the following matters: a. Any items
listed on this agenda; b.  Advice from legal counsel about pending or threatened
litigation, including litigation options, representation, settlements, settlement-related
agreements and memoranda of understanding and, if applicable, the impact of
pending or contemplated litigation on GBRA projects and proposed projects; c. The
following matters: (i) Williams v. GBRA (25" Judicial District Court); (i) GBRA’s Mid-
Basin Water User Permit Application in Gonzales County (98th District Court of
Travis County); (iii) San Antonio Water System’s application to TCEQ for a bed and
banks permit on the San Antonio River (TCEQ); (iv) Cibolo Creek Municipal
Authority’s application to TCEQ for a bed and banks permit on the San Antonio River
(TCEQ); (v) GBRA v. Henke (24th District Court of Calhoun County); (vi) other
pending applications for TCEQ water use or water quality permits on which GBRA
is the permittee or co-permittee; (vii) pending applications for TCEQ water use or
water quality permits in the Guadalupe or adjacent river basins; and (viii) pending or
threatened litigation to which GBRA is a party or potential party;

d. Advice from legal counsel about pending litigation or threatened litigation relating
to right of way acquisition; deliberation on matters relating to the purchase,
exchange, lease, or value of real property interests and advice from legal counsel
on those matters, including without limitation, issues relating to (i) right-of-way
acquisitions for GBRA-related projects within or adjacent to the boundaries of
GBRA'’s district; (ii) exchange, sale, or transfer of real property interests within or
adjacent to the boundaries of GBRA'’s district; and (iii) sale, acquisition, and/or
transfer of GBRA water treatment and distribution assets in Calhoun County;

e. Briefing and advice from legal counsel relating to matters covered by legal
counsel’s duty of confidentiality, including without limitation: (i) issues relating to
agreements under negotiation; (ii) issues relating to potential litigation and
representation in that litigation, including without limitation, issues or disputes arising
from existing contracts to which GBRA is a party and bid protests, (iii) legal and
regulatory issues relating to GBRA’s groundwater and/or surface water rights and
permits throughout the Guadalupe River Basin; (iv) issues relating to GBRA
easement rights, enforcement of same, and other property rights; and (v) issues
relating to agricultural water sales;



f. Deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties,
discipline, or dismissal of public officers or employees; and to receive and obtain
legal advice regarding same from legal counsel.

. General Manager/CEO, public officers, or employees

No action will be taken in executive session. The Board may take final action on any
of the above-mentioned matters while convened in open session pursuant to
Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

ADJOURN



CHAIRMAN ITEM

1. Recognizing Andra Wisian for her outstanding leadership during her service as a
Director of the Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority Board of Directors.



CHAIRMAN ITEM

2. Consideration of and possible action approving changing the dates of the March
15, 2023 Board of Directors meeting to March 22, 2023 and the December 20, 2023 Board
of Directors meeting to December 13, 2023.



PUBLIC COMMENTS

3. Comments from the public. NOTE: This portion of the meeting is intended for
comments from the public on non-agenda item related topics. Please limit comments to
3 MINUTES. To address the Board please sign and completely fill out the Attendance
Sheet maintained at the entrance to the building where meeting is being held. NO
RESPONSE MAY BE MADE OR ACTION TAKEN BY THE BOARD DURING PUBLIC
COMMENTS. To address the Board related to an item posted on the agenda for action
or discussion, please indicate the Iltem number you wish to comment on using the
Attendance Sheet. The Board will call individuals to make comments at the appropriate
time.




CONSENT ITEM

4. Consideration of and possible action approving the minutes of the November 16,
2022 Board meeting. Attachment



GUADALUPE-BLANCO RIVER AUTHORITY
Minutes of the Board of Directors
November 16, 2022

The Board of Directors of the Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority met in a regular
meeting on November 16, 2022, at the GBRA Annex Building Board Room, 905 Nolan, Seguin,
Guadalupe County, Texas. Directors present were Dennis Patillo, Don B. Meador, Sheila Old,
Steve Ehrig, Andra Wisian, Emanuel Valdez, Kenneth Motl and Oscar Fogle. Director
Carbonara was not present. Present in the Annex Building in Seguin, Texas were Darrell Nichols,
Acting General Manager/CEQO; Jonathan Stinson, Deputy General Manager; Vanessa Guerrero,
Executive Manager of Administration; Randy Staats, Executive Manager of Finance/CFO;
Nathan Pence, Executive Manager of Environmental Science; Charlie Hickman, Executive
Manager of Engineering; David Harris, Executive Manager of Operations; Brian Perkins, Deputy
Executive Manager of Engineering; Tommy Hill, Senior Advisor to the General Manager; Joe
Cole, General Counsel; Courtney Kerr-Moore, Assistant General Counsel; Justin Adkins,
Assistant General Counsel; Peter Newell, Senior Engineering Director and Travis Sales, Outside
Counsel.

Chairman Patillo called the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m., and took note of the
certifications presented that notice of the meeting had been properly posted in the office of the
Secretary of State, in the Guadalupe County Courthouse, at the GBRA main office, and at the
GBRA Annex Building in Seguin, Texas, pursuant to Title 5, Chapter 551 of the Texas
Government Code. A quorum being present, the following proceedings were had:

Director Valdez led the Pledges of Allegiance to the United States flag and the Texas flag.
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The Chairman called for Chairman Item 1 - Consideration of and possible action
creating an ad-hoc committee to make recommendations related to the hiring of a General
Manager/CEOQO of the Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority. Director Ehrig will chair the ad-hoc
committee comprised of Directors Old, Motl and Meador. Upon Motion by Director Meador,
seconded by Director Wisian, the Board unanimously approved the action of creating an ad-hoc
committee to make recommendations related to the hiring of a General Manager/CEO of the
Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority.

The Chairman then called for Public Comments from the public. There were no public
comments.

The Chairman called for Consent Item 3 - Consideration of and possible action
approving the minutes of the October 19, 2022 Board meeting; Consent Item 4 -
Consideration of and possible action approving the monthly financial report for October
2022; Consent Item 5 - Consideration of and possible action approving the monthly
operations report for October 2022 and Consent Item 6 - Consideration of and possible
action approving Directors’ expense vouchers for October 2022. Upon Motion by Director
Fogle, seconded by Director Meador, the Board unanimously approved Consent Items 2, 3, 4, 5,
and 6.

The Chairman then called for General Manager/CEO Item 7 - The General
Manager/CEO and staff may report on, and the Board may discuss, executive reports and/or
issues relating to GBRA activities including without limitation, the following: GBRA water
and sewer utility operations, hydroelectric operations, GBRA facilities management

including plants and dams, safety, water resources planning and operation, construction
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management, economic and community development, project development, accounting and
finance, records management, grants and financial assistance, human resources, information
technology, communications, social media, education programs, resource protection,
weather and climate, river flows and other scientific issues, public and private entities
partnering with GBRA, water quality services, community affairs, environmental programs,
stewardship, and update on GBRA Safety Work Plan. David Harris, Executive Manager of
Operations, introduced Hunter Duncan, new Deputy Executive Manager of Operations, to the
Board. Mr. Harris also briefed the Board on the following updates: new operator licenses and
training, Regional Raw Water Improvements including PICA (Pipeline Integrity Condition
Assessment) ball deployment and recent pigging activities. The upgrades for RV wastewater
service hookups at Coleto Creek Park and the progress for Sunfield WWTP Expansion were also
discussed. Emergency Activation Plan flood training was conducted at Coleto Creek Park. The
Board was also briefed on the enhanced aeration implemented at Sunfield Wastewater Treatment
Plant for increased permitted activity. Next, Amanda Buchanan, Safety and Risk Manager, gave
a safety update stating in the past month there were no lost time incidents of injuries or illnesses,
there was one near miss and one incident and no reported COVID-19 cases. Training this month
will be focused on hand and power tool use for operations and back safety (lifting) in the lab.
Next, the Chairman called for Action Item 8 - Consideration of and possible action
authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEO to execute grant contract 22-09: Clean Water
Act Section 319(h) Grant: Coordinating Implementation of the Plum Creek Watershed
Protection Plan with the Texas State Soil and Water Conservation Board (TSSWCB). Chad

Norris, Deputy Executive Manager of Environmental Science, is seeking authorization to execute
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a grant renewal contract for the Coordinator position of the Plum Creek Watershed Protection Plan
with the Texas State Soil and Water Conservation Board. The coordinator provides technical
assistance to the Plum Creek Partnership, evaluates progress towards reducing bacterial
contamination and increases the knowledge of citizens, landowners and agricultural producers in
the watershed. Upon Motion by Director Fogle, seconded by Director Meador, the Board
unanimously approved Action Item 8 authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEO to execute
grant contract 22-09: Clean Water Act Section 319(h) Grant: Coordinating Implementation of the
Plum Creek Watershed Protection Plan with the Texas State Soil and Water Conservation Board
(TSSWCB).

The Chairman then called for Action Item 9 - Consideration of and possible action
authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEO to negotiate and execute the renewal of our
existing Enterprise Agreement (EA) with Microsoft for business productivity software.
Victor Hutchison, System Administrator, is seeking authorization for the negotiation and execution
of a three-year renewal contract to the existing Enterprise Agreement with Microsoft. Upon
Motion by Director Meador, seconded by Director Ehrig, the Board unanimously approved Action
Item 9 authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEO to negotiate and execute the renewal of
GBRA'’s existing Enterprise Agreement (EA) with Microsoft for business productivity software.

The Chairman called for Action Item 10 - Consideration of and possible action
authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEOQO to execute a Grant Agreement with a private
entity for funding related to the Goff Bayou Radial Gates Replacement Project. Charlie
Hickman, Executive Manager of Engineering, is seeking authorization to execute a Grant

Agreement with a PepsiCo/Frito-Lay to supplement grant funds received for construction of the
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project. The project bids came in much higher than projected so the GBRA team is looking at
possible alternatives. Upon Motion by Director Molt, seconded by Director Fogle, the Board
unanimously approved Action Item 10 authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEQO to execute a
Grant Agreement with a private entity for funding related to the Goff Bayou Radial Gates
Replacement Project.

The Chairman called for Action Item 11 - Consideration of and possible action to
approve a change order with SJ Louis Construction in the amount of $138,188.90 for work
with the Carrizo Groundwater Supply Program (CGSP) Surface Facilities Project (Change
Order #4). Peter Newell, Senior Engineering Director, is seeking authorization for approval of
Change Order No. 4 for the Carrizo Ground Water Supply Project Surface Facilities for changing
the schedule due to delays related to lowering the pipeline at the gas crossing, replace existing
culvert and to provide equipment to test and deliver construction water. Upon Motion by Director
Wisian, seconded by Director Meador, the Board unanimously approved Action Item 11 approving
a change order with SJ Louis Construction in the amount of $138,188.90 for work with the Carrizo
Groundwater Supply Program (CGSP) Surface Facilities Project (Change Order #4).

The Chairman called for Action Item 12 - Consideration of and possible action finding
that the real property consisting of 80 acres of land located in Calhoun County owned by
Authority is surplus and is not needed and authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEQO to
execute any and all necessary sale/transfer documents related thereto. Courtney Kerr-Moore,
Assistant General Counsel, is seeking a Resolution to make a finding that 80 acres of land in
Calhoun County, which is owned by Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority (“GBRA”), including the

Port Lavaca Water Treatment plant, is surplus and no longer needed by GBRA. Ms. Kerr-Moore
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is also seeking approval for the Acting General Manager/CEO to execute any and all necessary
sale/transfer documents related thereto. Upon Motion by Director Meador, seconded by Director
Wisian, the Board unanimously approved Action Item 12 finding that the real property consisting
of 80 acres of land located in Calhoun County owned by Authority is surplus and is not needed
and authorizing the Acting General Manager/CEO to execute any and all necessary sale/transfer
documents related thereto. A copy of the Resolution is attached and made a part of these minutes.

The Chairman then called for Discussion Item 13 - Discussion and presentation from
GBRA & New Braunfels Utilities on One Water. Nathan Pence, Executive Manager of
Environmental Science, briefed the Board on the One Water presentation and provided additional
background on the efforts of One Water and planned next steps. Mr. Pence introduced David
Hubbard and Sarah Richards, with New Braunfels Utilities, for a presentation to the Board on
GBRA'’s support of New Braunfels Utilities” One Water Road Map.

The Chairman then called for Discussion Item 14 - Discussion regarding Base Flow
Report, Water Quality Index, long term weather pattern, and condition of the Guadalupe
Basin. Charlie Hickman, Executive Manager of Engineering, briefed the Board on the Guadalupe
River Basin hydrologic conditions. The Edwards Aquifer and the majority of the basin are
showing below-average precipitation conditions with declining flows. Canyon Lake is showing
about 899.99 feet. Comal Springs is flowing around 119 cfs.

There being no further business to be brought before the Board, the open meeting was
recessed at 11:32 a.m. subject to call by the Chairman and convened the meeting in executive
session at 11:45 a.m. pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

The open meeting reconvened at 12:23 p.m.
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There being no further business to be brought before the Board, the meeting was adjourned

at 12:24 p.m. subject to call by the Chairman.

Chairman Secretary
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CONSENT ITEM

5. Consideration of and possible action approving the monthly financial report for
November 2022.
Attachment



GB

FINANCIAL REPORT
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Month Ending November 2022



Financial Report To The
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Month Ending November 2022

Board of Directors

COUNTY
NAME POSITION REPRESENTING
Dennis L. Patillo Chair Victoria
Don B. Meador Vice Chair Hays
William R. Carbonara Sec/Treasurer Dewitt
Emanuel Valdez Director Comal
Oscar H. Fogle Director Caldwell
Kenneth A. Motl, DVM Director Calhoun
Stephen B. “Steve” Ehrig Director Gonzales
Sheila L. Old Director Guadalupe
Andra Wisian Director Kendall
Executive Team
NAME POSITION
Darrell Nichols Acting General Manager/CEO
Jonathan Stinson Deputy General Manager
Joe Cole General Counsel
Vanessa Guerrero Executive Manager of Administration
Charlie Hickman Executive Manager of Engineering
Nathan Pence Executive Manager of Environmental Science
Randy Staats Executive Manager of Finance/CFO

David Harris Executive Manager of Operations



Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority
Financial Statements Executive Summary
For the Period Ending November 30, 2022

FINANCIAL RESULTS - MONTH COMMENTS FOR MONTH
Budget Actual % of Budget || REVENUE:
Revenue $6,907,155 $6,915,920 100.1% Monthly total revenue was greater than budget by $8 K.
Expenses $5,822,758 $6,274,455 107.8% Water Sales were less than budget by $68 K.
Net Revenue $1,084,397 $641,465 WasFewater Servnf:es were less than budget by $182 K due to the timing of
receipt of connection fee revenue throughout the year.
Note> Budget figures represent 1/12th of the Fiscal Year budget. Power Sales were more than budget by $16 K due to lower budget projections
in anticipation of the start of dam/spillgate construction.
$7,000,000 Recreation was less than budget by $43 K due to seasonality.
T —_— Administrative & General was under budget by $69 K due to the timing of hiring
for new positions. Revenue is offset by the same amount in A & G expense.
$6,500,000
EXPENSES:
$6,000,000 Overall, expenses were more than budget by $451 K.
Operating expenses were greater than budget by $237 K due primarily to the
45,500,000 recognition of debt issuance costs, the funding for which is not recognized as
! ! revenue. Maintenance expenses were less than budget by $96 K. Utility costs
were in line with budget and chemical costs were less than budget by $26 K.
$5,000,000
Revenue Expenses The FY 23 budget included the addition of 9 full time equivalent positions.

MBudget ®Actual Several of these positions have not been filled.

FINANCIAL RESULTS - FISCAL YEAR COMMENTS EOR FISCAL YEAR
Budget Actual % of Budget
Revenue $20,721,465 $20,427,920  98.6% REVENUE:
o Annual revenue year-to-date is less than budget by $293 K, due in part to the

ExPenseS 517'468:271 515,245,109 87.3% timing of billing for debt service associated with the dams and the cyclical
Net Revenue  $3,253,194  $5,182,811 nature of receipt of wastewater connection fees.

Note> Budget figures represent the portion of the Fiscal Year completed. Water Sales - under by $362 K

Wastewater Services - under by $191 K
$25,000,000 Power Sales - over by $42 K

Recreation - under by $71 K
A & G - under by $356 K, offset by the same amount in A & G expense

20,000,000
$20,000, Investment Income - over by $942 K (interest generated from restricted funds
is not budgeted)
$15,000,000 Miscellaneous Income - over by $165 K
$10,000,000 EXPENSES:
Year-to-Date expenses are less than budget by $2.2 M.
$5,000,000
Operating Expenses were under budget by $2.1 M, largely due to the timing of
hiring of new positions. Maintenance & Repair expenses were under budget
$0 by $422 K due to the timing of project starts.
Revenue Expenses
HBudget HActual
GENERAL COMMENTS:

1. Two bond transactions closed during the month of November. Funding in the amount of $39.67 million was received for the Carrizo
Groundwater Supply Project. In addition, bond proceeds associated with the $26.64 million Sunfield wastewater treatment plant expansion were
received. The reimbursement of previously expended funds for the project will be processed and reflected on the December financial statements.

2. The Financial Practices & Strategies (adopted by the Board of Directors in November 2021) includes the establishment of a target reserve level
of 90 days or 25% of budgeted operations and maintenance expenses. As of November 30, unrestricted cash and investments totaled $43.6
million. This equates to 251 days or 69% of budgeted operations & maintenance expenses.




REVENUE
Power Sales

Water Sales and Lake Operations

Recreation and Land Use
Wastewater Services
Laboratory Services

Rental Income
Administrative and General
Interest Income

Transfer to Project Fund Rev
Gain (Loss) on Cap. Assets
Miscellaneous

Grants & Local Contributions
Total Revenue

EXPENSES

Operating Expenses
Maintenance and Repairs
Administrative and General
Interest Expense

Transfer to Project Fund Exp

Transfers-Restricted/Bond Covenant Fund Exp

Transfers-Reserve Fund Exp
Customer-owned Capital Exp
GBRA-owned Capital Exp
Total Expenses

Net Operating Revenues

Depreciation and Amortization

Contributed Capital
Total Long-Term Assets

Net Income

Deferred Revenues

NET INCOME TRANSFERRED
TO NET POSITION

Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority

Combining Income and Expense

November 30, 2022

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE ANNUAL %
ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET of BDGT
S 52,107 S 36,068 S 150,321 S 432,813 34.73%
4,689,321 4,757,579 13,909,754 57,090,952 24.36%
54,838 98,487 223,922 1,181,849 18.95%
883,130 1,065,167 3,004,403 12,782,002 23.50%
73,507 81,667 233,355 980,000 23.81%
114,026 32,553 162,484 390,633 41.60%
337,549 407,092 864,726 4,885,106 17.70%
479,360 42,231 1,068,697 506,775 210.88%
4,800 - 14,400 - -
219,958 189,153 733,395 2,269,837 32.31%
7,324 197,158 62,462 2,365,892 2.64%
$ 6,915,919 $ 6,907,155 $ 20,427,920 $ 82,885,859 24.65%
S 4,568,490 S 4,331,006 S 10,825,065 $ 51,972,077 20.83%
329,005 425,599 853,813 5,107,187 16.72%
337,549 407,092 864,726 4,885,106 17.70%
1,039,411 664,996 2,701,506 7,979,957 33.85%
- 19,863 - 238,354 0.00%
- (26,157) - (313,881)  0.00%
- 358 - 4,300 0.00%
$ 6,274,456 S 5,822,758 $ 15,245,109 $ 69,873,100 21.82%
$ 641,464 $ 1,084,397 $ 5,182,811 $ 13,012,759 39.83%
S 495,192 S - 1,486,401 - -
$ 495,192 § - $ 1,486,401 S - -
146,272 1,084,397 3,696,411 13,012,759 28.41%
$ (174,269) $ - $  (522,808) ¢ - -
$ (27,997) $ 1,084,397 $ 3,173,603 $ 13,012,759 24.39%




CURRENT ASSETS

Cash

Designated Cash
Operating Investments
Designated Investment
Interest Receivable
A/R-Operating

Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

RESTRICTED ASSETS
Cash

Investments

Interest Receivable
Total Restricted Assets

LONG-TERM ASSETS
Interfund Loans Receivable
Long-term Loan Receivable
Deferred Revenue

Total Long-Term Assets

FIXED ASSETS

Land and Land Rights

Water and Storage Rights
Dams, Plants and Equip.
Work in Progress

Capital Improvement Projects
Less Accum. Depreciation
Total Fixed Assets

OTHER ASSETS

Contract Development Costs

Debt Issuance Costs

FERC Permit

Deferred Outflows-DB Pension Plan
Deferred Outflows-TCDRS

Deferred Outlfows-Bond Refunding
Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority
Combined Balance Sheet
November 30, 2022

$ 11,183,590
0

32,408,600
90,438
5,620,635
546,898

49,850,162

128,125,872
86,888,819
182,435

215,197,125

11,324,415
4,384,173

15,708,588

19,013,934
59,047,185
222,707,538
218,004,368
2,208,809

(111,145,872)

409,835,963

308,731
1,711,642
1,351,156
1,317,320

4,688,849

$ 695,280,688

CURRENT LIABILITIES (Unrestricted)
Curr. Portion, Long-term Loans
Interest Payable

A/P-Operating

A/P-Interfund

Total Current Liab. (Unrest.)

CURRENT LIABILITIES (Restricted)
Current Portion, Revenue Bonds
Interest Payable
A/P-Construction

Total Current Liab. (Restr.)

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
Revenue Bonds Payable
Long-Term Loans Payable
Interfund Loans Payable
Less Current Portion

Total Long-Term Liabilities

OTHER LIABILITIES

Advances for Operations

Defined Benefit Pension Plan Liability
Deferred Inflows-Bonds

Deferred Inflows-Grants

Deferred Inflows-DB Pension Plan
Deferred Inflows-TCDRS

Total Other Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES
NET POSITION
Reserved/Unreserved Net Position

Net Income

Total Net Position

TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET POSITION

$ 404,840
26,630
3,024,410

3,455,879

9,745,000
11,476,255

21,221,255

524,303,671
2,677,037
11,324,415

(10,149,840)

528,155,283

158,298
821,358
14,198,941
1,190,606
4,196,504

20,565,707

573,398,124

118,708,961
3,173,603

121,882,564

$ 695,280,688



Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority
Combining Balance Sheet
November 30, 2022

G.V. RURAL WATER PORT RURAL COLETO CANYON

GENERAL HYDRO UTILITIES SUPPLY LAVACA WATER CREEK LULING HYDRO LOCKHART TOTAL
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash S (774,556) S (292,818) $ 8,579,398 S 1,944,720 $ 272,598 $ 153,505 $ 272,360 S 247,069 S (40,424) S 821,738 S 11,183,590
Designated Cash - - - - - - - - - - -
Operating Investments 5,063,400 - 805,348 25,319,305 - 540,595 - 679,953 - - 32,408,600
Designated Investments - - - - - - - - - - -
Interest Receivable 16,386 - 671 64,368 - 4,983 - 4,030 - - 90,438
A/R-Operating 4,264 52,157 574,477 3,892,503 173,258 153,658 249,790 35,652 368,943 115,932 5,620,635
Other Current Assets 22,841 93,137 19,709 291,435 64,403 9,872 5,475 7,376 10,894 21,755 546,898
Total Current Assets 4,332,336 (147,524) 9,979,603 31,512,332 510,259 862,613 527,624 974,080 339,414 959,425 49,850,162
RESTRICTED ASSETS
Cash - 70,764,517 335,960 57,025,394 - - - - - - 128,125,872
Investments - 16,091,694 32,084,611 38,405,301 - - - 307,213 - - 86,888,819
Interest Receivable 95 52,100 17,687 112,309 - - - 243 - - 182,435
Total Restricted Assets 95 86,908,312 32,438,258 95,543,004 - - - 307,457 - - 215,197,125
LONG-TERM ASSETS
Interfund Loans Receivable 11,324,415 - - - - - - - - - 11,324,415
Long-term Loan Receivable 15,288 - - 4,368,885 - - - - - - 4,384,173
Deferred Revenue - - - - - - - - - - -
Total Long-Term Assets 11,339,703 - - 4,368,885 - - - - - - 15,708,588
FIXED ASSETS
Land and Land Rights 1,035,561 5,835,231 1,180,974 9,974,579 41,424 51,396 - 869,584 12,187 13,000 19,013,934
Water and Storage Rights - 1,239,504 - 57,801,973 - - - 5,708 - - 59,047,185
Dams, Plants and Equip. 3,012,112 11,205,105 18,597,170 155,320,285 6,995,506 3,676,898 2,374,157 7,798,849 12,553,881 1,173,576 222,707,538
Work in Progress - 25,702,072 25,248,064 166,389,563 664,670 - - - - - 218,004,368
Capital Improvement Projects - 2,208,809 - - - - - - - - 2,208,809
Less Accum. Depreciation (2,224,079) (8,933,337) (6,772,099) (68,921,362) (6,057,476) (2,159,693) (1,871,069) (4,211,250) (9,081,989) (913,517) (111,145,872)
Total Fixed Assets 1,823,594 37,257,384 38,254,108 320,565,038 1,644,124 1,568,600 503,088 4,462,890 3,484,078 273,059 409,835,963
OTHER ASSETS
Contract Development Costs - - - - - - - - - - -
FERC Permit - - - - - - - - 308,731 - 308,731
Deferred Outflows-DB Pension Plan 1,711,642 - - - - - - - - - 1,711,642
Deferred Outflows-TCDRS 1,351,156 - - - - - - - - - 1,351,156
Deferred Outflows-Bond Refunding - - - 1,317,320 - - - - - - 1,317,320
Total Other Assets 3,062,798 - - 1,317,320 - - - - 308,731 - 4,688,849

TOTAL ASSETS $ 20,558,525 $ 124,018,172 $ 80,671,969 $ 453,306,579 $ 2,154,383 $2,431,213 $ 1,030,712 $5,744,427 $ 4,132,223 $ 1,232,484 $ 695,280,688




Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority
Combining Balance Sheet

November 30, 2022
G.V. RURAL WATER PORT RURAL COLETO CANYON
GENERAL HYDRO UTILITIES SUPPLY LAVACA WATER CREEK LULING HYDRO LOCKHART TOTAL
CURRENT LIABILITIES (Unrestricted)
Curr. Portion, Long-term Loans - - 125,000 279,839 (0) - - - - - 404,840
Interest Payable - - - 26,630 - - - - - - 26,630
A/P-Operating 422,297 85,341 295,518 1,233,429 121,528 62,326 173,343 52,514 15,578 562,537 3,024,410
A/P-Interfund 25 - - (25) - - - (147,743) - 147,743 -
Total Current Liab. (Unrest.) 422,322 85,341 420,518 1,539,874 121,527 62,326 173,343 (95,228) 15,578 710,280 3,455,879
CURRENT LIABILITIES (Restricted)
Current Portion, Revenue Bonds - 2,360,000 - 7,075,000 - - - 310,000 - - 9,745,000
Interest Payable - 282,168 435,345 10,730,467 - - - 28,276 - - 11,476,255
A/P-Construction - - - - - - - - - - -
Total Current Liab. (Restr.) - 2,642,168 435,345 17,805,467 - - - 338,276 - - 21,221,255
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
Revenue Bonds Payable - 112,495,000 57,815,151 351,187,428 - - - 2,806,092 - - 524,303,671
Long-Term Loans Payable - - 1,514,228 1,162,809 - - - - - - 2,677,037
Interfund Loans Payable - 8,588,367 1,649,799 - 800,268 - - - 285,980 - 11,324,415
Less Current Portion - (2,360,000) (125,000) (7,354,839) 0 - - (310,000) - - (10,149,840)
Total Long-Term Liabilities - 118,723,367 60,854,178 344,995,398 800,269 - - 2,496,092 285,980 - 528,155,283
OTHER LIABILITIES
Advances for Operations - - - 64,830 28,250 - - 34,805 - 30,412 158,298
Defined Benefit Pension Plan Liability 821,358 - - - - - - - - - 821,358
Deferred Inflows-Bonds - - - 9,664,646 71,180 - - 683,538 3,779,576 - 14,198,941
Deferred Inflows-Grants - - - 1,190,606 - - - - - - 1,190,606
Deferred Inflows-DB Pension Plan 4,196,504 - - - - - - - - - 4,196,504
Deferred Inflows-TCDRS - - - - - - - - - - -
Total Other Liabilities 5,017,862 - - 10,920,082 99,431 - - 718,343 3,779,576 30,412 20,565,707
TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,440,184 121,450,876 61,710,040 375,260,821 1,021,227 62,326 173,343 3,457,483 4,081,134 740,692 573,398,124
NET POSITION
Reserved/Unreserved Net Position 15,299,523 2,519,747 19,282,124 75,177,758 1,002,092 2,272,603 697,348 2,087,020 100,605 270,141 118,708,961
Net Income (181,181) 47,549 (320,195) 2,868,000 131,065 96,284 160,021 199,924 (49,516) 221,652 3,173,603
Total Net Position 15,118,342 2,567,296 18,961,929 78,045,758 1,133,157 2,368,887 857,369 2,286,944 51,089 491,793 121,882,564

TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET POSITION $ 20,558,526 $ 124,018,172 $ 80,671,970 $ 453,306,579 $ 2,154,383 $2,431,213 $ 1,030,712 $5,744,427 $ 4,132,223 $ 1,232,484 $ 695,280,688




Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority
Combining Income and Expense

November 30, 2022
G.V. RURAL WATER PORT RURAL COLETO CANYON

GENERAL HYDRO UTILITIES SUPPLY LAVACA WATER CREEK LULING HYDRO LOCKHART TOTAL
REVENUE
Power Sales S - S 52,107 S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S 52,107
Water Sales and Lake Operations - - - 4,034,296 172,325 134,927 80,884 189,090 - 77,798 4,689,321
Recreation and Land Use - - - 17,218 - - 37,619 - - - 54,838
Wastewater Services - - 520,670 296,431 - 4,875 - - - 61,154 883,130
Laboratory Services - - - 73,507 - - - - - - 73,507
Rental Income 8,783 - - 15,411 - - 89,831 - - - 114,026
Administrative and General 337,549 - - - - - - - - - 337,549
Interest Income 25,814 230,924 17,734 203,315 - 497 33 1,043 - - 479,360
Transfer to Project Fund Rev 4,800 - - - - - - - - - 4,800
Gain (Loss) on Cap. Assets - - - - - - - - - - -
Miscellaneous - 113 30 145,099 - 1,685 - - - 73,031 219,958
Grants & Local Contributions - - - 7,324 - - - - - - 7,324
Total Revenue $376,946 $1283,144 $ 538,434 $4,792,602 $172,325 $141,984 $208,368 $190,133 $ - $ 211,983 $ 6,915,919
EXPENSES
Operating Expenses 344,953 145,543 937,746 2,545,500 99,907 99,090 107,442 104,796 18,812 164,703 4,568,490
Maintenance and Repairs 8,021 10,285 116,480 150,372 5,966 25,197 3,218 2,123 83 7,259 329,005
Administrative and General - 14,646 40,036 220,594 10,221 8,991 12,683 12,773 2,446 15,157 337,549
Interest Expense - 80,619 182,513 768,200 - - - 8,079 - - 1,039,411
Transfer to Project Fund Exp - - - - - - - - - - -
Transfers-Restricted/Bond Covenant Fund Exp - - - - - - - - - - -
Transfers-Reserve Fund Exp - - - - - - - - - - -
Customer-owned Capital Exp - - - - - - - - - - -
GBRA-owned Capital Exp - - - - - - - - - - -
Total Expenses 352,974 251,094 1,276,775 3,684,666 116,095 133,278 123,343 127,770 21,341 187,120 6,274,456
Net Operating Revenues 23,973 32,050 (738,341) 1,107,935 56,231 8,706 85,025 62,363 (21,341) 24,863 641,464
Depreciation and Amortization 20,965 16,012 54,295 339,512 13,741 10,613 4,514 12,036 20,031 3,473 495,192
Contributed Capital - - - - - - - - - - -
Total Long-Term Assets 20,965 16,012 54,295 339,512 13,741 10,613 4,514 12,036 20,031 3,473 495,192
Net Income 3,008 16,038 (792,637) 768,424 42,490 (1,907) 80,512 50,327 (41,372) 21,390 146,272
Deferred Revenues - - - (189,946) 7,909 - - (12,263) 20,031 - (174,269)

NET INCOME TRANSFERRED

TO NET POSITION $ 3,008 $ 16,038 $(792,637) $ 578,477 $ 50,399 $ (1,907) $ 80,512 $ 38,065 $(21,341) $ 21,390 $ (27,997)




REVENUE
Power Sales

Water Sales and Lake Operations

Recreation and Land Use
Wastewater Services
Laboratory Services

Rental Income
Administrative and General
Interest Income

Transfer to Project Fund Rev
Gain (Loss) on Cap. Assets
Miscellaneous

Grants & Local Contributions
Total Revenue

EXPENSES

Operating Expenses
Maintenance and Repairs
Administrative and General
Interest Expense

Transfer to Project Fund Exp

Transfers-Restricted/Bond Covenant Fund Exp

Transfers-Reserve Fund Exp
Customer-owned Capital Exp
GBRA-owned Capital Exp
Total Expenses

Net Operating Revenues

Depreciation and Amortization
Contributed Capital

Total Long-Term Assets

Net Income

Deferred Revenues

NET INCOME TRANSFERRED
TO NET POSITION

Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority
Combining Income and Expense
Year to Date at

November 30, 2022
G.V. RURAL WATER PORT RURAL COLETO CANYON
GENERAL HYDRO UTILITIES SUPPLY LAVACA WATER CREEK LULING HYDRO LOCKHART TOTAL
$ - $150,321 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 150,321
- - - 11,925,788 466,517 423,576 284,228 576,252 - 233,394 13,909,754
- - - 58,339 - - 165,583 - - - 223,922
- - 1,920,417 885,900 - 14,625 - - - 183,461 3,004,403
- - - 233,355 - - - - - - 233,355
26,450 - - 46,233 - - 89,801 - - - 162,484
864,726 - - - - - - - - - 864,726
71,844 545,055 29,399 419,291 - 1,015 62 2,033 - - 1,068,697
14,400 - - - - - - - - - 14,400
1,375 379 102 482,229 - 7,225 541 - - 241,546 733,395
- - - 62,462 - - - - - - 62,462
$ 978,795 $695,754 $ 1,949,917 S 14,113,598 $ 466,517 $ 446,440 $540,214 $578,285 S - $ 658,401 $ 20,427,920
1,083,288 297,336 1,427,681 6,497,286 279,678 262,146 323,748 239,070 42,812 372,018 10,825,065
14,916 23,092 222,767 510,131 12,598 34,417 9,889 9,669 295 16,041 853,813
- 37,882 100,704 568,645 25,681 21,628 33,015 32,490 6,409 38,272 864,726
- 241,858 356,074 2,079,338 - - - 24,236 - - 2,701,506
1,098,204 600,168 2,107,226 9,655,401 317,956 318,191 366,652 305,465 49,516 426,331 15,245,109
(119,409) 95,587 (157,309) 4,458,197 148,560 128,250 173,562 272,819 (49,516) 232,070 5,182,811
61,772 48,038 162,886 1,020,357 41,223 31,965 13,540 36,107 60,093 10,419 1,486,401
61,772 48,038 162,886 1,020,357 41,223 31,965 13,540 36,107 60,093 10,419 1,486,401
(181,181) 47,549 (320,195) 3,437,840 107,338 96,284 160,021 236,712 (109,609) 221,652 3,696,411
- - - (569,839) 23,727 - - (36,788) 60,093 - (522,808)
$(181,181) $ 47,549 $ (320,195) S 2,868,000 $ 131,065 $ 96,284 $ 160,021 $ 199,924 S (49,516) $ 221,652 $ 3,173,603




GUADALUPE-BLANCO RIVER AUTHORITY
BUDGET TO ACTUAL REVENUE COMPARISON

BUDGETED INCOME TO DATE GENERALLY REPRESENTS 25% OF ANNUAL BUDGET

OBUDGET B ACTUAL

MISC. INCOME 17%

SALE OF CAPITAL ASSETS
INTEREST INCOME 121%
] 18%

A&G INCOME
RENTAL INCOME 42%
LAB SERVICES 24%
WASTEWATER SERVICES 24%
PARK & LAND USE 19%
WATER SALES & LAKE OPERATIONS 24%
POWER SALES 35%

‘ ‘o, a4, %, *u, ‘o, %4, 4, %4, %, ’Qooo ’{ooa ’?,ooo ’03000 ’*Zoao [%oo [%oa '%ooo {4’000 ’%ao e‘?ooa

Thousands

(Percentages represent actual income to date compared to annual budgeted income)

AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2022



GUADALUPE-BLANCO RIVER AUTHORITY
BUDGET TO ACTUAL EXPENSE COMPARISON

BUDGETED EXPENSES TO DATE GENERALLY REPRESENTS 25% OF ANNUAL BUDGET

OBUDGET BACTUAL

INTEREST EXPENSE
34%
ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL 18%
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS J 17%
OPERATING EXPENSES 21%
o S, R, B, S, B, 5, B %, S % % % %, % %%
D % % % % % % % % Y, w4, %, w4, @, %, %,

5, . “}o 2o %o %
% % % % %% % %

Thousands

(Percentages represent actual expenses to date compared to annual budgeted expenses)

AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2022



GUADALUPE-BLANCO RIVER AUTHORITY
DIVISIONAL OPERATING REVENUE AND EXPENSES

OBUDGET MEACTUAL

EXP.-LOCKHART

REV.-LOCKHART

EXP.-CANYON HYD
Contract or
Budget-to-
Actual Divisions

REV.-CANYON HYD

EXP.-PORT LAVACA

REV.-PORT LAVACA

EXP.-LULING

REV.-LULING

EXP.-COLETO CR

REV.-COLETO CR Components of
F both Contract &
Retail Divisions.

EXP.-RURAL UTIL

REV.-RURAL UTIL

EXP.- RURAL WATER

REV.-RURAL WATER

EXP.- WATER SUPP

REV-WATER SUPP —

Retail or Unit-
k of-Sales
EXP.-GV HYDRO Divisions

REV.-GV HYDRO

EXP.-GENERAL

REV.-GENERAL

So 52,

Ky Ky KY Ky KY Ky S> RY S Ky Ky Ky Ky Ky Ky Ky Ky Ky Ky
905 ">005 "%, "0, "%, "%, "0, "2%, "0y "0y, 205, 200, 305, 205, S04, 505, 200, 306, 200, 20y,
Thousands

AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2022



GUADALUPE-BLANCO RIVER AUTHORITY
OPERATING INVESTMENTS

TOTAL OPERATING PORTFOLIO:

November 30, 2022
[ $32,456,123 |

12,000,000.00

1

10,000,000.00

8,000,000.00

6,000,000.00

4,000,000.00

2,000,000.00

0.00
U.S. GOVT.

AGENCIES /

INSTR.

U.S. GOVT.
TREASURIES

MONEY TEXAS CLASS
MARKET

ACCOUNTS

TEXPOOL TX-FIT

INVESTMENT POLICY: The operating funds portfolio should consist of no more than 75% U.S. government, its agencies and
instrumentalities securities with no more than 25% of the portfolio in any one instrumentality; 75% public funds investment
pools; 75% money market accounts; 50% bank certificates of deposit; or 50% of other types of eligible instruments.

US GOV'T, AGENCIES & INSTRUMENTALITIES

Type Amount % of Portfolio
US TREAS $3,470,880 10.7%
FHLB 4,798,137 14.8%
FNMA - 0.0%
FAMC - 0.0%
FFCB 2,411,175 7.4%
$10,680,192 32.9%

BANK CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSITS (CDs)

Type Amount % of Portfolio
CcD $812,032 2.5%
MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS

Type Amount % of Portfolio
MM $10,445,309 32.2%

PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT POOLS

Type Amount % of Portfolio
TEXPOOL 7,808,555 24.1%
TX-FIT 2,531,445 7.8%
TEXAS CLASS 178,590 0.6%

$10,518,590 32.4%

OPERATING INVESTMENTS BY BANK

BROADWAY

6.1%  FROST

0.2%
FIRST LOCKHART

3.4%
MARION STATE
4.8%




GUADALUPE-BLANCO RIVER AUTHORITY
RESTRICTED INVESTMENTS

TOTAL RESTRICTED PORTFOLIO:

November 30, 2022
[ $87,051,293 |

90,000,000.00

80,000,000.00
70,000,000.00
60,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
30,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
10,000,000.00

0.00

MONEY MARKET
ACCOUNTS

U.S. GOVT.
TREASURIES

U.S. GOVT.
AGENCIES/INSTR.

BANK CDs

TEXPOOL

TEXAS CLASS

INVESTMENT POLICY: The restricted funds portfolio should consist of no more than 75% U.S. government, its agencies and
instrumentalities securities with no more than 25% of the portfolio in any one instrumentality; 100% public funds investment
pools; 100% money market accounts; 50% bank certificates of deposit; or 50% of other types of eligible instruments.

US GOV'T, AGENCIES & INSTRUMENTALITIES

WELLS FARGO

Type Amount % of Portfolio RESTRICTED INVESTMENTS BY BANK
US TREAS $ 2,317,890 2.7% WERDADWAY
FHLB 1,604,082 1.8% 131.18%
FNMA - 0.0% REGIONS
FHLMC - 0.0% 2.99%
FFCB - 0.0%
$ 3,921,972 4.5%

BANK CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSITS (CDs)

Type Amount % of Portfolio |
CD $ 402,626 0.5% :
MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS
Type Amount % of Portfolio \
MM $ 1,580,006 1.8% | FIRST UNITED

PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT POOLS

Type Amount % of Portfolio
BANK TRUST $ - 0.0%
TEXPOOL 81,146,690 93.2%
TEXAS CLASS - 0.0%

$ 81,146,690 93.2%

62.54%

2.98%




GUADALUPE-BLANCO RIVER AUTHORITY

90,000,000 6.00%
$ INVESTMENTS BY MATURITY °
$80;000;000 T
+ 5.00%
4.70% 4.74%
. (1)
$70,000,000 ool e
pa N o
gy 4.38%
.
w/o
$60,000,000 -+ i S + 4.00%
ey 3.76%
Approximately $10,220,000 is held in short-term securities for debt
$50,000,000 service semi-annual payments.
Due to Treasury Dept. tax-exempt bond regs and the normal + 3.00%
laddering of investments, some securities are being held in short-
$40,000,000 term investments.
INVESTMENT POLICY: Actual
Unrestricted Less than 2 yrs 50% min 98%
Unrestricted Less than 5 yrs 100% min 100%
$30,000,000 | Restricted Less than 5 yrs 100% min 100% 1 2.00%
$20,000,000 +
+ 1.00%
$10,000,000 +
$- I I I I I 0.00%

<1YEAR 1-2YEARS 2-3YEARS 3-4YEARS 4-5YEARS > 5 YEARS
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Guadalupe-Blanco River Auth

Monthly Board Report Seguin, TX
Texas Compliance Details
Sorted by Fund
GB November 30, 2022
Investmen Maturity Call Current Market Market
cusiIP Investment # Fund Issuer Class Par Value Date Date Rate Price Date Market Value Book Value
Fund: General Revenue
CMM-716278 U010-100-096 01010U First United Bank & Trust Fair 997,110.40 2.020 997,110.40 997,110.40
TX-01-0175-0001 U010-100-098 01010U Texas Class Fair 178,590.07 3.855 178,590.07 178,590.07
BC-400006076 U010-100-006 01010U Frost National Bank Fair 22,119.72 0.070 22,119.72 22,119.72
CMM-6257184 U010-100-097 01010U Broadway National Bank Fair 232,742.04 1.360 232,742.04 232,742.04
0941100002 U010-100-095 01010U Texas State Treasurer Fair 1,494,476.91 3.750 1,494,476.91 1,494,476.91
BC-729205 U010-100-090 01010U First United Bank & Trust Fair 25,000.00 0.500 25,000.00 25,000.00
MM-812818 U010-100-092 01010U First Lockhart National Bank Fair 109,492.22 0.940 109,492.22 109,492.22
CD-69634 U010-100-005 01010U First Lockhart National Bank Fair 54,779.96 01/05/2023 0.350 54,779.96 54,779.96
3133ENAL4 U010-100-001 01010U Federal Farm Credit Bank Fair 1,000,000.00 10/12/2023 0.290 96.447 08/31/2022 964,470.00 974,341.08
91282CFA4 U010-100-002 01010U U.S. Treasury Fair 1,000,000.00 07/31/2024 3.000 99.168 08/31/2022 991,680.00 994,695.37
Subtotal 5,114,311.32 5,070,461.32 5,083,347.77
Fund: 2021 Const-Lk Dunlap
0941100016 R023-100-095 02310R Texas State Treasurer Fair 16,133,488.68 3.750 16,133,488.68 16,133,488.68
Subtotal 16,133,488.68 16,133,488.68 16,133,488.68
Fund: 2021 1&S-Lk Dunlap
0941100017 R023-200-095 02320R Texas State Treasurer Fair 1,191.96 3.750 1,191.96 1,191.96
Subtotal 1,191.96 1,191.96 1,191.96
Fund: 2021 1&S-Lk McQ
0941100019 R024-200-095 02420R Texas State Treasurer Fair 1,288.03 3.750 1,288.03 1,288.03
Subtotal 1,288.03 1,288.03 1,288.03
Fund: 2021 Const-Lk PI
0941100020 R025-100-095 02510R Texas State Treasurer Fair 291.36 3.750 291.36 291.36
Subtotal 291.36 291.36 291.36
Fund: 2021/2022 1&S Lk PI
0941100021 R025-200-095 02520R Texas State Treasurer Fair 7,297.19 3.750 7,297.19 7,297.19
Subtotal 7,297.19 7,297.19 7,297.19
Fund: Opr-Shadow Creek
CMM-716278 U030-100-096 03010U First United Bank & Trust Fair 412,618.79 2.020 412,618.79 412,618.79

Data Updated: SET_BD: 12/08/2022 09:20

Run Date: 12/08/2022 - 09:20

Portfolio GBRA

NL! AP

CM (PRF_CM) 7.1.1
Report Ver. 7.3.6.1



Monthly Board Report

Texas Compliance Details Page 2
November 30, 2022
Investmen Maturity Call Current Market Market

cusiIP Investment # Fund Issuer Class Par Value Date Date Rate Price Date Market Value Book Value

Fund: Opr-Shadow Creek

313384CK3 U030-100-001 03010U Federal Home Loan Bank Fair 400,000.00 02/27/2023 2.980 98.350 08/31/2022 393,400.00 397,086.22
Subtotal 812,618.79 806,018.79 809,705.01

Fund: 2012 Reserve-Stein F

CD-27028A R033-100-006 03310R Marion State Bank Fair 187,372.66 04/28/2023 0.650 187,372.66 187,372.66
Subtotal 187,372.66 187,372.66 187,372.66

Fund: 2012 1&S-Stein Falls

CMM-6257184 R033-200-097 03320R Broadway National Bank Fair 43,888.89 1.360 43,888.89 43,888.89
Subtotal 43,888.89 43,888.89 43,888.89

Fund: 2021 Const-Stein Fal

0941100022 R033-300-095 03330R Texas State Treasurer Fair 3,609,395.61 3.750 3,609,395.61 3,609,395.61
Subtotal 3,609,395.61 3,609,395.61 3,609,395.61

Fund: 2021 1&S-Stein Falls

0941100024 R033-400-095 03340R Texas State Treasurer Fair 288,134.24 3.750 288,134.24 288,134.24
Subtotal 288,134.24 288,134.24 288,134.24

Fund: 2022 Const-Sunfield

0941100027 R037-100-095 03710R Texas State Treasurer Fair 27,002,773.98 3.750 27,002,773.98 27,002,773.98
Subtotal 27,002,773.98 27,002,773.98 27,002,773.98

Fund: 2022 1&S-Sunfield

0941100028 R037-200-095 03720R Texas State Treasurer Fair 1,963.30 3.750 1,963.30 1,963.30
Subtotal 1,963.30 1,963.30 1,963.30

Fund: 2021 Const-Dietz

0941100023 R038-100-095 03810R Texas State Treasurer Fair 880,322.56 3.750 880,322.56 880,322.56
Subtotal 880,322.56 880,322.56 880,322.56

Fund: 2021 1&S-Dietz

0941100024 R038-400-095 03840R Texas State Treasurer Fair 87,722.43 3.750 87,722.43 87,722.43
Subtotal 87,722.43 87,722.43 87,722.43

Fund: 2010 I&S-RRWDS

CMM-6257184 R041-100-097 04110R Broadway National Bank Fair 156,592.21 1.360 156,592.21 156,592.21
Subtotal 156,592.21 156,592.21 156,592.21
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Investmen Maturity Call Current Market Market
cusiIP Investment # Fund Issuer Class Par Value Date Date Rate Price Date Market Value Book Value
Fund: Opr-Water Supply
0941100002 U041-100-095 04110U Texas State Treasurer Fair 5,376,160.70 3.750 5,376,160.70 5,376,160.70
CMM-716278 U041-100-096 04110U First United Bank & Trust Fair 4,689,057.17 2.020 4,689,057.17 4,689,057.17
1379800040 U041-100-094 04110U Texas Fixed Income Trust Fair 2,531,444.91 3.560 2,531,444.91 2,531,444.91
313384BH1 U041-100-001 04110U Federal Home Loan Bank Fair 500,000.00 02/01/2023 2.860 98.652 08/31/2022 493,260.00 497,537.21
313384CK3 U041-100-002 04110U Federal Home Loan Bank Fair 1,000,000.00 02/27/2023 2.980 98.350 08/31/2022 983,500.00 992,715.56
3133ENAL4 U041-100-003 04110U Federal Farm Credit Bank Fair 1,500,000.00 10/12/2023 0.290 96.447 08/31/2022 1,446,705.00 1,461,511.63
91282CFA4 U041-100-004 04110U U.S. Treasury Fair 2,000,000.00 07/31/2024 3.000 99.168 08/31/2022 1,983,360.00 1,989,390.74
Subtotal 17,596,662.78 17,503,487.78 17,537,817.92
Fund: 2007B/2017 I&S-RRWDS
0941100013 R041-120-095 04112R Texas State Treasurer Fair 303,336.78 3.750 303,336.78 303,336.78
Subtotal 303,336.78 303,336.78 303,336.78
Fund: 2007 Rate Stab-RRWDS
MM-6913022262 R041-150-090 04115R Wells Fargo Bank Fair 59,149.09 0.590 59,149.09 59,149.09
0941100002 R041-150-095 04115R Texas State Treasurer Fair 107,908.83 3.750 107,908.83 107,908.83
CMM-716278 R041-150-096 04115R First United Bank & Trust Fair 527,473.31 2.020 527,473.31 527,473.31
91282CEA5 R041-150-001 04115R U.S. Treasury Fair 500,000.00 02/29/2024 1.500 97.176 08/31/2022 485,880.00 488,867.10
Subtotal 1,194,531.23 1,180,411.23 1,183,398.33
Fund: 2016 I&S-SM WTP
CMM-716278 R041-180-096 04118R First United Bank & Trust Fair 88,570.62 2.020 88,570.62 88,570.62
Subtotal 88,570.62 88,570.62 88,570.62
Fund: 2020 1&S-Gen Imp/Ref
CMM-716278 R041-200-096 04120R First United Bank & Trust Fair 339,447.29 2.020 339,447.29 339,447.29
Subtotal 339,447.29 339,447.29 339,447.29
Fund: 2012 Reserve-MidBasi
MM-0159406038 R041-250-001 04125R Regions Bank Fair 59,283.72 0.010 59,283.72 59,283.72
CMM-6257184 R041-250-097 04125R Broadway National Bank Fair 21,209.02 1.360 21,209.02 21,209.02
CD-26891 R041-250-007 04125R Marion State Bank Fair 107,626.48 12/19/2023 1.250 107,626.48 107,626.48
91282CEA5 R041-250-002 04125R U.S. Treasury Fair 75,000.00 02/29/2024 1.500 97.176 08/31/2022 72,882.00 73,330.07
Subtotal 263,119.22 261,001.22 261,449.29
Fund: 2012 1&S-Mid-Basin
CMM-716278 R041-260-096 04126R First United Bank & Trust Fair 87,840.97 2.020 87,840.97 87,840.97
Subtotal 87,840.97 87,840.97 87,840.97
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Fund: 2013 RateStab-WCanyo
0941100002 R041-310-095  04131R  Texas State Treasurer Fair 707,796.09 3.750 707,796.09 707,796.09
CD-26891 R041-310-042 04131R Marion State Bank Fair 107,626.48 12/19/2023 1.250 107,626.48 107,626.48
91282CEA5 R041-310-001 04131R U.S. Treasury Fair 500,000.00 02/29/2024 1.500 97.176 08/31/2022 485,880.00 488,867.10
91282CFA4 R041-310-002 04131R U.S. Treasury Fair 500,000.00 07/31/2024 3.000 99.168 08/31/2022 495,840.00 497,347.69
Subtotal 1,815,422.57 1,797,142.57 1,801,637.36
Fund: 2013 Rate Stab-IH35
0941100011 R041-320-095 04132R Texas State Treasurer Fair 313,2